TABLE 3

Value of U.S. hay and forage production*, 2020, all states ranked

Rank State
Texas'
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lowa'
Wyoming
Arizona
Utah
Ohio'
Virginia
Arkansas
North Dakota
lllinois'
Indiana
Alabama
Nevada
North Carolina
New Mexico
Georgia
Mississippi
Vermont!
Florida
West Virginia
South Carolina
Louisiana
Maryland
New Jersey
Maine
Massachusetts
Connecticut
New Hampshire
Alaska
Delaware
Rhode Island
United States'

Value of all
forage

($1,000)
1,459,600
1,148,667
1,007,260
930,936
881,632
785,640
754,496
729,520
695,164
680,654
628,679
621,378
591,215
590,220
569,496
552,295
533,842
532,612
483,574
457,036
449,816
444,300
440,200
406,054
354,377
289,956
281,366
247,007
230,580
218,550
209,885
188,310
175,568
164,160
160,875
126,764
123,480
123,195
98,208
96,960
65,736
36,177
25,545
18,230
15,160
13,055
8,760
5,292
1,420
19,652,802

State
Wisconsin'
Idaho'
California’
Montana
Colorado
Minnesota'
Michigan'
Pennsylvania'
Arizona
Utah
Washington'
lowa'
Nebraska'
New York'
South Dakota'
Oregon
Wyoming
Kansas
Ohio
North Dakota
Illinois'
New Mexico
Nevada
Indiana
Oklahoma
Kentucky
Texas
Missouri
Vermont'
Virginia
Maryland
Tennessee
New Jersey
West Virginia
Maine
North Carolina
Connecticut
New Hampshire
Delaware
Arkansas
Massachusetts
Rhode Island
Alabama
Alaska
Florida
Georgia
Louisiana
Mississippi
South Carolina
United States’

Value of alfalfa
hay & forage

($1,000)
1,004,798
785,928
690,039
535,040
495,040
468,910
459,314
448,260
397,800
386,650
376,580
373,043
365,256
364,647
360,911
341,136
319,579
287,358
220,176
183,366
167,872
152,958
140,140
133,980
112,860
106,680
104,904
98,890
37,400
26,082
20,196
15,984
10,320
5,376
3,675
2,982
2,200
2,000
1,980
1,920
1,400
400
X
X
X
X
X
X
(X)
10,014,030

(X)
(X)
(X)
(X)
(X)
(X)

State
Texas'
Kentucky
Missouri’
Oklahoma
Tennessee
Pennsylvania'
Kansas'
Virginia
California’
Arkansas
New York'
Nebraska'
Oregon
Montana
Alabama
Washington'
Colorado
Ohio’
North Carolina
South Dakota'
Georgia
Mississippi
Idaho'
Wisconsin'
Wyoming
Florida
West Virginia
South Carolina
North Dakota
Louisiana
Indiana
Vermont'
lowa'
Minnesota'
lllinois'
Michigan'
Nevada
Utah
Arizona
Maryland
New Jersey
New Mexico
Maine
Massachusetts
Connecticut
New Hampshire
Alaska
Delaware
Rhode Island
United States'

Value of other
hay & forage

($1,000)
1,354,696
678,960
630,630
477,360
467,590
433,272
393,296
328,295
317,221
288,036
264,032
256,122
228,360
219,456
218,550
214,635
200,124
185,878
185,328
172,931
164,160
160,875
145,008
143,869
130,237
123,480
117,819
98,208
98,000
96,960
96,600
89,364
83,993
83,385
79,135
73,298
69,745
53,550
46,500
45,540
25,857
22,610
21,870
16,830
12,960
11,055
8,760
3,312
1,020
9,638,772

*Includes dry hay and haylage/greenchop where applicable in value of production.

'Dry hay prices used to calculate haylage/greenchop portion of total value of production.

(X) Not applicable



